BALL VALVES
12 IF-Catalogue Continental 2015_en_V1.00 · Errors and technical modification subject to change
N2 Standard
Type 300 F
Bore reduced:
Connection:
Order code
antistatic desingn

Bore full: V
R
N. diameter DN:
_ _
_ _
KH-300F-
Order code
full bore, stem stainless steel (1.4401), hand lever (steel / vinyl, red) lockable
Female thread in accordance with ISO 7-1
 2-pcs.-ball valve – stainless steel
N. diameter
DN  Inch
Face-to-face
[mm] Order code
08 ¼“ 48,5 KH-300F-08
10 ⅜“ 48,5 KH-300F-10
15 ½“ 58,0 KH-300F-15
20 ¾“ 65,0 KH-300F-20
25 1“ 77,0 KH-300F-25
32 1¼“ 90,0 KH-300F-32
40 ½“ 98,0 KH-300F-40
50 2“ 120,0 KH-300F-50
65 2 ½“ 145,0 KH-300F-65
80 3“ 161,5 KH-300F-80
N. diameter: DN8 ... DN80 (¼“ ... 3“)
N. pressure: 1000 psi / 69 bar
Body: stainless steel ASTM A351 CF8M (1.4408)
Ball: stainless steel ASTM A351 CF8M (1.4408)